’ Index No.: DDD003
Contract No.: OT901014
1 Eff. Date: 02/23/15

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION — DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR PHARMACY AND CONSULTING SERVICES
Attached are pages 1, 11, and 14 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the
attached pages on the effective date.

This amendment is issued to update the Contractor and pricing for Southwest Developmental Center on page 11 that was
effective with amendment #5 and to update the contract analyst.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Ryan Beers
ryan.beers@das.ohio.gov

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web
site at the following address:

http://www.ohio.gov/procure

Affected Contractor(s):

189972
PCA-Corrections, LLC, dba Choice Pharmacy

4014 Venture Court
Columbus, OH 43228

E-mail: coconnell@choicepharmacyservices.com



Index No.: DDDO003
' Eff. Date: 02/23/15
O I(DA Page No.: 1
STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

MANDATORY USE CONTRACT FOR: PHARMACY AND CONSULTING SERVICES

CONTRACT No.: OT901014 EFFECTIVE DATES: 07/01/13 to 06/30/16

The Department of Administrative Services has accepted bids submitted in response to Invitation to Bid No. OT901014 that
opened on 05/24/13. The evaluation of the bid response(s) has been completed. The bidder(s) listed herein have been
determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder(s) and have been awarded a contract for the items(s) listed.
The respective bid response, including the Terms and Conditions for Bidding, Standard Contract Terms and Conditions, and
Supplemental Contract Terms and Conditions, special contract terms & conditions, any bid addenda, specifications, pricing
schedules and any attachments incorporated by reference and accepted by DAS become a part of this Requirements
Contract.

This Requirements Contract is effective beginning and ending on the dates noted above unless, prior to the expiration date,
the Contract is renewed, terminated or cancelled in accordance with the Contract Terms and Conditions.

This Requirements Contract is available to Department of Developmental Disabilities, as applicable.

Agencies are eligible to make purchases of the listed supplies and/or services in any amount and at any time as determined
by the agency. The State makes no representation or guarantee that agencies will purchase the volume of supplies and/or
services as advertised in the Invitation to Bid.

SPECIAL NOTE: State agencies may make purchases under this Requirements Contract up to $2500.00 using the state of
Ohio payment card. Any purchase that exceeds $2500.00 will be made using the official state of Ohio purchase order (ADM-
0523). Any non-state agency, institution of higher education or Cooperative Purchasing member will use forms applicable to
their respective agency.

Questions regarding this and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Ryan Beers, CPPB
ryan.beers@das.ohio.gov

This Requirements Contract and any Amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

http://www.ohio.gov/procure

Signed:

Robert Blair, Director Date

Indicates an update to the contract analyst.


http://www.procure.ohio.gov/pdf/iandt15.pdf
http://www.procure.ohio.gov/pdf/iandt15.pdf

Index No. DDD003
Eff. Date: 02/23/15

Page 11
PRICE SCHEDULE
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS . o Unit of o
ltern Number Facility I[tem Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25054 Cambridge Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS . o Unit of s
ltem Number Facility Iltem Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25055 Columbus Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS - o Unit of s
ltem Number Facility Iltem Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25056 Gallipolis Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS - o Unit of N
ltern Number Facility Iltem Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25057 Montgomery Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS - o Unit of o
ltern Number Facility Item Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25058 Mount Vernon Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS - - Unit of o
ltemn Number Facility Item Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25059 Northwest Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00
CONTRACTOR: PCA-CORRECTIONS
OAKS - o Unit of s
item Number Facility Iltem Description Measure Unit Price
Dispensing Fee Each $0.00
25060- Hour Southwest Consultant Fee Per Hour $40.00
Equipment Fee Per Month $0.00

Indicates an update to the Contractor and pricing that was effective with amendment #5.



Index No. DDD003
Eff. Date: 02/23/15
Page 14

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT
NUMBER

EFFECTIVE
DATE

DESCRIPTION

02/23/15

This amendment is issued to update the Contractor and pricing for Southwest Developmental
Center on page 11 that was effective with amendment #5 and to update the contract analyst.

12/31/2013

This amendment is issued to indicate that, due to mutual agreement, contract OT901014-4
for Remedi SeniorCare will be terminated in its entirety, effective 12/31/2013 close of
business. This amendment is also issued to indicate that contract OT901014-2 for PCA
Corrections shall now include the services provided to Southwest Developmental Center
effective 1/1/2014. PCA Corrections was the next responsive and responsible bidder to
Invitation to Bid OT901014 for Southwest Developmental Center.

10/18/13

This amendment is issued to indicate an OAKS number change from 0000005064 to
0000158496 and a contract number change from OT901014-3 to OT901014-4 for Remedi
SeniorCare effective with all orders on or after October 18, 2013.

08/01/13

This amendment is issued to indicate that, due to mutual agreement, services at Cambridge
Developmental Center and Gallipolis Developmental Center will begin September 1, 2013.
The Agency shall procure their needs for these supplies/services at the Cambridge and
Gallipolis Developmental Centers in accordance with Ohio Revised Code 125.05 for the
period of August 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013. Services at Mount Vernon Developmental
Center, Northwest Developmental Center, and Warrensville Developmental Center will begin
effective October 1, 2013. The Agency shall procure their needs for these supplies/services
at the Mount Vernon, Northwest, and Warrensville Developmental Centers in accordance with
Ohio Revised Code 125.05 for the period of August 1, 2013 through Septmeber 31, 2013

07/01/13

This amendment is issued to indicate that, due to mutual agreement, services at Cambridge
Developmental Center, Gallipolis Developmental Center, Mt. Vernon Developmental Center,
Northwest Developmental Center, Southwest Developmental Center, and Warrensville
Developmental Center will begin effective August 1, 2013. The Agency shall procure their
needs for these supplies/services in accordance with Ohio Revised Code 125.05 for the
period of July 1, 2013 through July 31, 2013.

07/01/13

This amendment is issued to indicate a change in the index number from DMRO002 to
DDDO003.




